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July 25, 2018

Ms. Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0350

T TI1807107194

Dear Ms. Asbury:

Enclosed please find an original and four (4) copies of the CenturyLink Communications, LLC New Jersey
B.P.U. Tariff No. 3.

This filing increases the monthly rate by $2.00 for the CenturyLink Choice Unlimited Plan for Business
customers and for the main and any additional lines under the Business Unlimited Plan. Customer notice
will be provided via bill message during the month of July 2018.

CenturyLink respectfully requests that the proposed changes outlined above become effective on
August 1, 2018. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at
marla.hazlett@centurylink.com.

Respectfully submitted,

)/MLCA Hfbg,ccct

Marla Hazlett
Attachments

cc: Pat Campbell, NJ BPU
Stefanie A. Brand, Dept of the Public Advocate

Marla Hazlett

Regulatory Compliance and Analytics
Marla.Hazlett@CenturyLink.com
Voice: (303) 992-5838
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CenturyLink Communications, LLC N.J. B.P.U. Tariff No. 3
SECTION 4

Ist Revised Page 10

Cancels Original Page 10

4. BUSINESS VOICE LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

D. Voice Long Distance Services
2. CenturyLink Choice Unlimited Plan — Business (Cont’d)

c. Rates and Charges

(1) Switched Access — Outbound, Per-Minute Rates

INTERLATA INTRALATA
e All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.00 $0.00
MONTHLY RATE
e Per Line $32.00 (I)

(2) Toll-Free
Switched Access — Inbound, Per-Minute Rates
INTERLATA INTRALATA

e All Time Periods
- Per Minute $0.05 $0.05

(3) Charge for Each Toll-Free Number

MONTHLY RATE
e Per 8XX Number $5.00
ISSUED: July 25,2018 EFFECTIVE: August 1,2018

Chantel Mosby, Director - Tariffs
100 CenturyTel Dr.
Monroe, LA 71203
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CenturyLink Communications, LLC N.J. B.P.U. Tariff No. 3
SECTION 4

1st Revised Page 48

Cancels Original Page 48

4. BUSINESS VOICE LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS

E. Voice Long Distance Services
4. Business Assist Advantage Plans
a. Business Unlimited
(5) Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

Intrastate Monthly Recurring Charge (Option 2) [1]

Initial Line $12.00 ()

Each Additional Line 7.00 (I)
Intrastate Monthly Recurring Charge (Option 3) [1]

Initial Line $12.00 (1)

Each Additional Line 7.00 (I)

[1] The interstate portion of the monthly recurring charge which affords Customers the
ability to place interstate long distance calls is located in the Company’s Interstate
Rates and Services Schedules.

ISSUED: July 25, 2018 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2018
Chantel Mosby, Director - Tariffs
100 CenturyTel Dr.
Monroe, LA 71203
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